PUBLISH: Friday, March 23, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, March 26, 2012.

Certified to before me this March 23, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 2/14/2012 to 3/5/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/26/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County 4-H Clubs
Adams County Treasurer
Arnold Lumber Company
Berne Ready Mix

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Police Department
Kiess, Duane A.

Drake, Gregory L.

H P Products

Imaging Office Systems, I
Innovative Concepts

Kiess Electric

Busse, Louise

Meshberger Brothers Stone
Nipsco

Thompson, Roger
Roto-Rooter
Sherwin-Williams
Baumann, Steve
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Tractor Supply Company
Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Adams Central Community S
Timothy J. Berkshire

Zep Sales and Service
Thyssenkrupp Elevators
Bluhm And Reber

Bixler Insurance, Inc.
Hi-Way Service, Inc.
Richmond State Hospital
Don Myers Plumbing

Steve Krull

Northern District Clerks A
Nan Everett

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Kristina Buckner

Charles Tooley

Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

13,500.00
311.00
111.41
205.15
213.93
120.00

5,132.75
71.99
119.00
4,662.00
50.00
60.00
1,198.00
1,813.71

11,199.67
132.94
119.43

26,623.38

5,217.87
60.00
220.00
263.90
50.00
338.12
762.10
24.74
2,046.50
217.92
8,861.00
2,000.00
59.03
100.44
1,269.39
290.00

71,364.00
318.29
162.66
45831
165.62

60.00
8.38
24.04
11.44
60.00
93,920.09
60.00
273.70
184.90

Vendor

Adams County Auto Supply
Appraisal Research Corpor
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Hardware Company
Hoosier Blue Flame

Cintas Location #338
Clarke Mosquito Control P
Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Maximus Consulting
Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Haywood Printing Company
Indiana Stamp Company
K-Mart

Lehman Feed Mill

Gresla, Mark S. Md

Miller's Floors And More
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Selking International
Shifferly Dodge

Steven R. Jenkins Company
Smith, Teryl R.

Top Supply Company

U.S. Postmaster

Wal-Mart / GEMB

Witham Toxicology Laboratory
National Serv-All #091
Rudd Equipment

Paul Norr

Tom Magnan

Habegger Flooring Distributors
Waste Management

Ray O'Herron Company
Pam Hall

Indiana University
Lippincott William & Wilk
Jackson Oil & Solvents, 1
Deb Stimpson

Ace Radiator, Inc.

Matthew Bender

Indiana Dept. Of Workforc
Geraldine Sudduth

Indiana County Treasurers
Harvest Land Co-op

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
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Amount

16.17
14,743.01
110.98
12.94
82.50
47.69
3,541.48
665.60
651.09
4,800.00
4,731.19
200.00
1,154.87
222.09
71.93
512.00
60.00
309.60
348.45
50.00
140.44
21,811.00
44.99
116.49
140.97
11,060.00
196.21
610.00
153.69
124.03
35.20
20.00
146.99
48.40
1,560.00
19.36
35.00
47.90
454.30
20.50
72.70
82.89
122.00
5.29
246.01
7,157.99
206.00
31.65

3/19/2012




Brad Kohlhagen

Treasurer, State of Indiana
Adams County Sheriff

Adams County 4-H Council
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary
Harris Computer Systems
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Forms Management Group, Inc.
Indiana Vital Records Association
Verizon Wireless

Sunguard Public Sector

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
Microvote General Corporation
Marco Developments, LLC
Gayla Reinhart

Donna E. Barger

IPFW - Tapestry

Decatur Ace Hardware

Kevin Mclntosh

Havel

Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health

Strategic Solutions

Phil Eicher

Purdue CES Education Fund
Central Customer Charges
Treasurer, State of Indiana
Eric Orr
Confirmdelivery.com
Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts
Star Insurance Agency
Frontier

Mediacom, LLC

Dex One

Jerry Geimer Contracting
John Deere Financial
Eldon's Engine Repair

Beth A. Webber

Dorothy Poling

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

28.00
693.00
174.00

16,200.00
162.50
617.32
198.65

3,276.00
117.80
215.78

25.00

683.15
3,737.55
341.07
115.45
333.62
3,150.00

22.47

60.00
130.00
585.26

16.94
796.20
133.25
200.00

50.00

63.04
513.23

92.40
916.00
456.37
720.00

12,037.50
160.05

79.95
156.00

3,625.00

40.00

49.50
310.00
500.00

Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assault
Fastenal Company

ERS Wireless Communications
Michael G. Werling

Troyer's

McAffee's Communications, Inc.
Uricks Trucking

Kids Law

William Borne

Indiana Public Defender Council
Waterbury Limited Partnership
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Holly L. Degitz

Cochran Distributing

Clark Power Services

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Association of Indiana Counties
Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Timothy L. Barkey

O'Reilly Auto Parts

Global Gov't/Ed

Integrity Auto Glass

Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Eastern Alliance Insurance Company
3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Priority Engineering, LLC
Pitney Bowes, Inc.

Best One Tire & Service
Indiana Regional Sewer District Associat
Miller Contracting Group, Inc.
Sherwin - Williams Paints
Treasurer, State of Indiana
CenturyLink

Leading Age

MillerTyme Music

Grand Total

200.00
17.32
1,733.45
483.75
2,176.22
997.00
1,639.00
803.00
105.00
290.00
6,308.21
2,936.55
10.12
4.18
75.00
521.56
1,822.51
62.70
58.90
12,800.00
30.00
75.00
4,000.00
9.00
143.73
1,299.13
215.00
41.42
2,378.24
7,461.84
4311.88
995.00
252.00
826.75
50.00
8,195.19
27.50
10.50
255.21
570.60
300.00

447,812.90
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