

PUBLISH: Friday, March 23, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, March 26, 2012.

Certified to before me this March 23, 2012.

---

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor  
Adams County  
Service Complex  
Decatur, IN 46733



## Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana  
313 W. Jefferson St.  
Decatur, IN 46733  
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 2/14/2012 to 3/5/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 3/26/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams County 4-H Clubs	13,500.00	Adams County Auto Supply	16.17
Adams County Treasurer	311.00	Appraisal Research Corpor	14,743.01
Arnold Lumber Company	111.41	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	110.98
Berne Ready Mix	205.15	Berne Hardware Company	12.94
Berne Tri-Weekly News	213.93	Hoosier Blue Flame	82.50
Chet's Pest Control	120.00	Cintas Location #338	47.69
City Of Decatur	5,132.75	Clarke Mosquito Control P	3,541.48
Decatur True Value	71.99	Complete Printing Service	665.60
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	651.09
Decatur Police Department	4,662.00	Maximus Consulting	4,800.00
Kiess, Duane A.	50.00	Gordon Food Service	4,731.19
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	200.00
H P Products	1,198.00	Haywood Printing Company	1,154.87
Imaging Office Systems, I	1,813.71	Indiana Stamp Company	222.09
Innovative Concepts	11,199.67	K-Mart	71.93
Kiess Electric	132.94	Lehman Feed Mill	512.00
Busse, Louise	119.43	Gresla, Mark S. Md	60.00
Meshberger Brothers Stone	26,623.38	Miller's Floors And More	309.60
Nipsco	5,217.87	Portland Motor Parts, Inc	348.45
Thompson, Roger	60.00	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	220.00	Selking International	140.44
Sherwin-Williams	263.90	Shifferly Dodge	21,811.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Steven R. Jenkins Company	44.99
Stone-Street Quarries	338.12	Smith, Teryl R.	116.49
Print Shop	762.10	Top Supply Company	140.97
Tractor Supply Company	24.74	U.S. Postmaster	11,060.00
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,046.50	Wal-Mart / GEMB	196.21
Waste Management Of Fort	217.92	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	610.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	8,861.00	National Serv-All #091	153.69
Adams Central Community S	2,000.00	Rudd Equipment	124.03
Timothy J. Berkshire	59.03	Paul Norr	35.20
Zep Sales and Service	100.44	Tom Magnan	20.00
Thyssenkrupp Elevators	1,269.39	Habegger Flooring Distributors	146.99
Bluhm And Reber	290.00	Waste Management	48.40
Bixler Insurance, Inc.	71,364.00	Ray O'Herron Company	1,560.00
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	318.29	Pam Hall	19.36
Richmond State Hospital	162.66	Indiana University	35.00
Don Myers Plumbing	458.31	Lippincott William & Wilk	47.90
Steve Krull	165.62	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	454.30
Northern District Clerks A	60.00	Deb Stimpson	20.50
Nan Everett	8.38	Ace Radiator, Inc.	72.70
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	24.04	Matthew Bender	82.89
Kristina Buckner	11.44	Indiana Dept. Of Workforc	122.00
Charles Tooley	60.00	Geraldine Sudduth	5.29
Benicomp, Inc	93,920.09	Indiana County Treasurers	246.01
Emil W. Meyer	60.00	Harvest Land Co-op	7,157.99
Wal-Mart	273.70	Adam B. Eguia	206.00
Adams County Truck Repair	184.90	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	31.65

Brad Kohlhagen	28.00	Indiana Coalition Against Sexual Assault	200.00
Treasurer, State of Indiana	693.00	Fastenal Company	17.32
Adams County Sheriff	174.00	ERS Wireless Communications	1,733.45
Adams County 4-H Council	16,200.00	Michael G. Werling	483.75
Adams County Sheriff's Commissary	162.50	Troyer's	2,176.22
Harris Computer Systems	617.32	McAffee's Communications, Inc.	997.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	198.65	Uricks Trucking	1,639.00
Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00	Kids Law	803.00
Alpine Falls, Inc.	117.80	William Borne	105.00
Forms Management Group, Inc.	215.78	Indiana Public Defender Council	290.00
Indiana Vital Records Association	25.00	Waterbury Limited Partnership	6,308.21
Verizon Wireless	683.15	Stationair's Express	2,936.55
Sunguard Public Sector	3,737.55	Karla Marbach	10.12
Moore Medical Corporation	341.07	Holly L. Degitz	4.18
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	115.45	Cochran Distributing	75.00
Microvote General Corporation	333.62	Clark Power Services	521.56
Marco Developments, LLC	3,150.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	1,822.51
Gayla Reinhart	22.47	Richard F. Thompson	62.70
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Office Depot	58.90
IPFW - Tapestry	130.00	Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	12,800.00
Decatur Ace Hardware	585.26	WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	30.00
Kevin McIntosh	16.94	Association of Indiana Counties	75.00
Havel	796.20	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	4,000.00
Adams Memorial Hospital / Behav. Health	133.25	Timothy L. Barkey	9.00
Strategic Solutions	200.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	143.73
Phil Eicher	50.00	Global Gov't/Ed	1,299.13
Purdue CES Education Fund	63.04	Integrity Auto Glass	215.00
Central Customer Charges	513.23	Courtesy Motors, Inc.	41.42
Treasurer, State of Indiana	92.40	Eastern Alliance Insurance Company	2,378.24
Eric Orr	916.00	3M Electronic Monitoring	7,461.84
Confirmdelivery.com	456.37	Indigital Telecom	4,311.88
Association of Clerks of Circuit Courts	720.00	Priority Engineering, LLC	995.00
Star Insurance Agency	12,037.50	Pitney Bowes, Inc.	252.00
Frontier	160.05	Best One Tire & Service	826.75
Mediacom, LLC	79.95	Indiana Regional Sewer District Associat	50.00
Dex One	156.00	Miller Contracting Group, Inc.	8,195.19
Jerry Geimer Contracting	3,625.00	Sherwin - Williams Paints	27.50
John Deere Financial	40.00	Treasurer, State of Indiana	10.50
Eldon's Engine Repair	49.50	CenturyLink	255.21
Beth A. Webber	310.00	Leading Age	570.60
Dorothy Poling	500.00	MillerTyme Music	300.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>447,812.90</u></u>